Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Ready Metal Manufacturing Company Internal Address: Street Address:_4500 West 47th Street City:_ChicagoState:_ILZip:_60632 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release Execution Date:10/31/2002	Association			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1845616; 1444165; 1575011 tached Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Fadoral Research Co. LLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:Federal Research Co. LLC Internal Address:_Attn: Penelope A.J. Agodoa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address:1030 15th Street, NW 9th Floor	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
Deneen Sanders November 13, 2002 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

00000051 1845616

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0951

P.02

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31st day of October, 2002 by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago ("ANB") in favor of Ready Metal Manufacturing Company, a Illinois corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ANB hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on January 14, 2000, at Reel 2021 Frame 0072 dated as of November 12, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"). All obligations and duties under the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and ANB hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon ANB's legal representatives, assigns and SUccessors.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO

Title: AGGET MANAGER

357202, v01 10/31/02 5:48 PM 7NM@013.DOC

100.8888

TRADEMARK REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0952

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
RR READY RACK	74-371391	1845616
APEX	73-742281	1575011
RM	73-609974	1444165

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0953